
         
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
  DISTRICT OF  

 

 
TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT (TFR)

 
The undersigned trustee hereby makes this Final Report and states as follows:

 
1.  A petition under chapter   of the United States Bankruptcy Code was filed on
 .    The undersigned trustee was appointed on  .
 

2.  The trustee faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties enumerated in 11 U.S.C. §704.
 

3.  All scheduled and known assets of the estate have been reduced to cash, released to
the debtor as exempt property pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 522, or have been or will be abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 554. An individual estate property record and report showing the
disposition of all property of the estate is attached as Exhibit A.
  

In re: §
§

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC § Case No. 11-42129
§

Debtor(s) §

4.  The trustee realized gross receipts of $  

Funds were disbursed in the following amounts:

Payments made under an interim
disbursement

 

Administrative expenses  
Bank service fees  
Other payments to creditors  
Non-estate funds paid to 3rd Parties  
Exemptions paid to the debtor  
Other payments to the debtor  

Leaving a balance on hand of1 $  

The remaining funds are available for distribution.

____________________
1
The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement

will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional compensation not to exceed the
maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. §326(a) on account of the disbursement of the additional interest.
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5.  Attached as Exhibit B is a cash receipts and disbursements record for each estate bank

account.
 

6.  The deadline for filing non-governmental claims in this case was   and the
deadline for filing governmental claims was  . All claims of each class which will
receive a distribution have been examined and any objections to the allowance of claims have
been resolved.  If applicable, a claims analysis, explaining why payment on any claim is not
being made, is attached as Exhibit C.
 

7.  The Trustee’s proposed distribution is attached as Exhibit D.
 

8.  Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326(a), the maximum compensation allowable to the trustee is
$ .  To the extent that additional interest is earned before case closing, the maximum
compensation may increase.
 

The trustee has received $  as interim compensation and now requests a sum of 
$ , for a total compensation of $ 2.  In addition, the trustee received
reimbursement for reasonable and necessary expenses in the amount of $ , and now requests
reimbursement for expenses of $ , for total expenses of $ 2.
 

Pursuant to Fed R Bank P 5009, I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the
foregoing report is true and correct.
 
 

 
 
 
STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction Act
exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

Date:  By:/s/CHRISTOPHER J. MOSER
Trustee

____________________
2
If the estate is administratively insolvent, the dollar amounts reflected in this paragraph may be higher than the amounts listed in the

Trustee’s Proposed Distribution (Exhibit D).
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Exhibit A
INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CASES

Case No: 11-42129         BTR    Judge: BRENDA T. RHOADES

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC

07/13/15

Trustee Name: CHRISTOPHER J. MOSER

Page:        1

Case Name:

For Period Ending:

1 2 3 4 5 6

Asset Description

(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property)

Petition/

Unscheduled

Values

Estimated Net Value

(Value Determined by Trustee,

Less Liens, Exemptions,

and Other Costs)

Property Formally

Abandoned

OA=554(a) Abandon

Sale/Funds

Received by

the Estate

Asset Fully Administered (FA)/

Gross Value of Remaining Assets

FORM 1

Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 07/08/11 (f)

341(a) Meeting Date: 08/05/11

Claims Bar Date: 01/02/14

FA1. Accts Recvble - Travelers Insurance (u) 503.67 503.67 503.67

FA2. CAUSE OF ACTION (u) 62,500.00 62,500.00 122,870.00

Adv.  11-04162.   Trustee will consider payments made to the estate for

the Davenport portion of the settlement (Corrected Order 6/18/2012) in

the amount of $57,870.00 as full payment of the settlement amount of

$62,500.00.  Estate also received a $65,000.00 payment relating to the

settlement per Order 10/09/13.

FA3. ADP Refund of Deposit (u) 4,293.40 4,293.40 4,293.40

UnknownINT. Post-Petition Interest Deposits (u) Unknown N/A 0.05

Gross Value of Remaining Assets

$0.00TOTALS (Excluding Unknown Values) $67,297.07 $67,297.07 $127,667.12

(Total Dollar Amount in Column 6)

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Major activities affecting case closing which are not reflected above, and matters pending, date of hearing or sale, and other action:

Quilling, Selander, Lownds, Winslett & Moser P.C. is employed to represent the trustee.  The trustee is a partner in the

same firm.  The Bufkin Law Firm, LP is employed as special counsel.  Forensic Premium Recovery, Inc and Ganci, Inc. are

employed as insurance expert and special legal counsel.  Litzler, Segner, Shaw, & McKenney, LLP  is employed as

accountants.  On Sept. 6, 2011, Adv. 11-04162 was filed, item #  2 .  On May 16, 2012, Agreed Order on Trustee's Motion

to Amend Schedules was entered.  On June 6, 2012, Order Approving Settlement and Payment of Related Contingency Fee

Award was entered, item # 2.  On June18, 2012, Corrected Order Approving Settlement was entered, item # 2.  Forensic

Premium Recovery, Inc and Ganci, Inc. will not be filing a fee application.  On Oct. 9, 2013, Order Approving Settlement

was entered, item # 2.  On Jan. 26, 2015, estate tax returns were filed with the IRS, and no taxes were due.

Professionals were paid a voluntarily reduced fee amount, and Trustee voluntarily reduced his proposed commisision.  The

Notice of Trustee's Final Report and Application for Trustee's Compensation and Expenses must be served on 5,350

Ver: 18.05LFORM1 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 3)



Exhibit A
INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CASES

Case No: 11-42129         BTR    Judge: BRENDA T. RHOADES

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC

Trustee Name: CHRISTOPHER J. MOSER

Page:        2

Case Name:

FORM 1

Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 07/08/11 (f)

341(a) Meeting Date: 08/05/11

Claims Bar Date: 01/02/14

parties, and the copy service expenses from Delphi Legal Technologies are reflected in the Trustee's expenses on the

Final Report.

Initial Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 06/30/14 Current Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 07/13/15

Ver: 18.05LFORM1 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 4)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 11-42129

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC

26-1547192

Trustee Name: CHRISTOPHER J. MOSER

BANK OF KANSAS CITY

Page:     1

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

07/13/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1661  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

BALANCE FORWARD             0.00

06/22/12 Trsf In From BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. INITIAL WIRE TRANSFER IN        7,972.50         7,972.509999-000

06/26/12 U.S. Bankruptcy Court

660 N. Central Expressway Ste. 300B

Plano, Texas  75074

003001 Per Order Entered on 6/18/12

Adv. 11-04162   Filing Fee

         250.00         7,722.502700-000

07/02/12 AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESING INC.

EMPLOYER SERVICES DIVISION

ONE ADP BLDV

ROSELAND, NJ   07068

3 Refund of Deposit        4,293.40        12,015.901221-000

07/02/12 DAVENPORT LAW, PC

5950 SHERRY LAND, STE. .350

DALLAS, TX  75225

2 Fraudulent Transfer       10,000.00        22,015.901241-000

07/16/12 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE            2.65        22,013.252600-000

07/17/12 Richard Bufkin

3811 Turtle Creek Blvd, Ste. 800

Dallas, TX 75219-4558

003002 Per Order Entered on 6/18/12

Attorney's Fees

       4,000.00        18,013.253210-000

07/31/12 Davenport Law, PC

5950 Sherry Lane, Ste. 350

Dallas, TX  75225

2 Fraudulent Transfer       10,000.00        28,013.251241-000

08/13/12 Richard Bufkin

3811 Turtle Creek Blvd, Ste. 800

Dallas, TX 75219-4558

003003 Per Order Entered on 6/18/12

Attorney's Fees

       4,000.00        24,013.253210-000

08/14/12 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           22.21        23,991.042600-000

09/07/12 Davenport Law, PC

5950 Sherry Lane, Ste. 350

Dallas, TX 75225

2 Fraudulent Transfer       10,000.00        33,991.041241-000

09/17/12 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           29.51        33,961.532600-000

09/21/12 Richard Bufkin

3811 Turtle Creek Blvd, Ste. 800

003004 Per Order Entered on 6/18/12

Attorney's Fees

       4,000.00        29,961.533210-000

Page Subtotals         42,265.90         12,304.37

Ver: 18.05
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 5)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 11-42129

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC

26-1547192

Trustee Name: CHRISTOPHER J. MOSER

BANK OF KANSAS CITY

Page:     2

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

07/13/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1661  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

Dallas, TX 75219-4558

10/03/12 DAVENPORT LAW, PC

5950 SHERRY LANE, STE. 350

DALLAS, TX  75225

2 FRAUDULENT TRANSFER       10,000.00        39,961.531241-000

10/15/12 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           33.39        39,928.142600-000

11/12/12 Richard Bufkin

3811 Turtle Creek Blvd, Ste. 800

Dallas, TX 75219-4558

003005 Per Order Entered on 6/18/12

Attorney's Fees

       4,000.00        35,928.143210-000

11/15/12 Davenport Law, PC

5950 Sherry Lane, Ste. 350

Dallas, TX  75225

2 FRAUDULENT TRANSFER        5,370.00        41,298.141241-000

11/15/12 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           44.57        41,253.572600-000

11/28/12 Richard Bufkin

3811 Turtle Creek Blvd, Ste. 800

Dallas, TX 75219-4558

003006 Per Order Entered on 6/18/12

Attorney's Fees

       2,148.00        39,105.573210-000

12/14/12 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           44.77        39,060.802600-000

01/16/13 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           44.84        39,015.962600-000

02/14/13 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           44.64        38,971.322600-000

03/14/13 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           52.35        38,918.972600-000

04/12/13 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           57.88        38,861.092600-000

04/30/13 Bank of Kansas City BANK SERVICE FEE           55.92        38,805.172600-000

05/31/13 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           57.67        38,747.502600-000

06/28/13 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           55.73        38,691.772600-000

07/31/13 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           57.50        38,634.272600-000

08/30/13 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           57.42        38,576.852600-000

09/30/13 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           55.48        38,521.372600-000

10/17/13 Bank Wire - Deposit

Recvd on 10/16/13

2 Settlement Agents Fees       65,000.00       103,521.371249-000

10/17/13 Richard Bufkin003007 Per Order Entered on 10/09/13        5,097.33        98,424.043220-000

Page Subtotals         80,370.00         11,907.49

Ver: 18.05
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 6)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 11-42129

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC

26-1547192

Trustee Name: CHRISTOPHER J. MOSER

BANK OF KANSAS CITY

Page:     3

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

07/13/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1661  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

3811 Turtle Creek Blvd, Ste. 800

Dallas, TX 75219-4558

Attorney's Expenses

10/29/13 QSLWM

2001 Bryan Street, Suite 1800

Dallas, Texas 75201

003008 Per Order Entered 10/28/13

Adminstrative Expense for Mail Out

      10,183.47        88,240.572990-000

10/30/13 Richard Bufkin

3811 Turtle Creek Blvd, Ste. 800

Dallas, TX 75219-4558

003009 Per Order Entered on 10/09/13

Attorney's Fees - Pro Rata portion

      12,000.00        76,240.573210-000

10/31/13 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE          102.96        76,137.612600-000

11/29/13 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE          109.51        76,028.102600-000

12/31/13 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE          113.00        75,915.102600-000

01/31/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE          112.83        75,802.272600-000

02/28/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE          101.76        75,700.512600-000

03/31/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE          112.51        75,588.002600-000

04/30/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE          108.72        75,479.282600-000

05/30/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE          112.18        75,367.102600-000

06/30/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE          108.40        75,258.702600-000

07/31/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE          111.85        75,146.852600-000

08/29/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE          111.69        75,035.162600-000

09/30/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE          107.92        74,927.242600-000

10/31/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE          111.36        74,815.882600-000

11/28/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE          107.61        74,708.272600-000

12/31/14 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE          111.03        74,597.242600-000

01/30/15 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE          110.87        74,486.372600-000

02/03/15 Richard Bufkin

3811 Turtle Creek Blvd, Ste. 800

Dallas, TX 75219-4558

003010 Per Order Entered on 10/09/13

Attorney's Fees - Pro Rata portion

       1,014.78        73,471.593210-000

02/03/15 QSLWM

2001 Bryan Street, Suite 1800

003011 Per Order Entered 9/29/14

Attorney's Fees - Pro Rata Portion

      21,726.67        51,744.92

Page Subtotals              0.00         46,679.12

Ver: 18.05
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 7)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 11-42129

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC

26-1547192

Trustee Name: CHRISTOPHER J. MOSER

BANK OF KANSAS CITY

Page:     4

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

07/13/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1661  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

Dallas, Texas 75201

Fees        21,023.85 3110-000

Expenses           702.82 3120-000

02/27/15 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           72.83        51,672.092600-000

03/03/15 Litzler, Segner, Shaw, & McKenney, LLP

Attn.  Jim Shaw

1412 Main Street,   Suite 2400

Dallas, Texas 75202

003012 Per Order Entered 3/02/15

Accountant's - Pro Rata Portion

       5,650.47        46,021.62

Fees         5,603.67 3410-000

Expenses            46.80 3420-000

03/31/15 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           71.11        45,950.512600-000

04/30/15 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           66.09        45,884.422600-000

05/29/15 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           68.19        45,816.232600-000

06/30/15 BANK OF KANSAS CITY BANK SERVICE FEE           65.90        45,750.332600-000

       122,635.90COLUMN TOTALS

        Less:  Bank Transfers/CD's

Subtotal

        Less:  Payments to Debtors

Net

        76,885.57        45,750.33

         7,972.50              0.00

       114,663.40         76,885.57

       114,663.40         76,885.57

          0.00

Page Subtotals              0.00          5,994.59

Ver: 18.05
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 8)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 11-42129

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC

26-1547192

Trustee Name: CHRISTOPHER J. MOSER

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Page:     5

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

07/13/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******0430  BofA - Money Market Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

BALANCE FORWARD             0.00

11/10/11 Travelers Property Casualty CL Agency

Citibank Delaware

One Penn's Wasy

New Castle, DE  19720

1 Refund fr Traveler's Acct 8713Y640C          503.67           503.671221-000

12/30/11 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. BANK SERVICE FEE            0.62           503.052600-000

01/31/12 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. BANK SERVICE FEE            0.66           502.392600-000

02/29/12 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. BANK SERVICE FEE            0.60           501.792600-000

03/30/12 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. BANK SERVICE FEE            0.62           501.172600-000

04/30/12 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. BANK SERVICE FEE            0.64           500.532600-000

05/31/12 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. BANK SERVICE FEE            0.64           499.892600-000

06/04/12 Davenport Law, PC

5950 Sherry Lane, Ste. 350

Dallas, TX  75225

2 Fraudulent Transfer       12,500.00        12,999.891241-000

06/18/12 Richard Bufkin

3811 Turtle Creek Blvd, Ste. 800

Dallas, TX 75219-4558

000301 Per Order Entered on 6/18/12

Attorney's Fees

       5,019.94         7,979.95

Fees         4,986.70 3210-000

Expenses            33.24 3220-000

06/22/12 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.INT INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK            0.05         7,980.001270-000

06/22/12 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

901 MAIN STREET

10TH FLOOR

DALLAS, TX  75283

BANK FEES            7.50         7,972.502600-000

06/22/12 Trsf To BANK OF KANSAS CITY FINAL TRANSFER        7,972.50             0.009999-000

Page Subtotals         13,003.72         13,003.72

Ver: 18.05
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 9)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 11-42129

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC

26-1547192

Trustee Name: CHRISTOPHER J. MOSER

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Page:     6

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

07/13/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******0430  BofA - Money Market Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

        13,003.72COLUMN TOTALS

        Less:  Bank Transfers/CD's

Subtotal

        Less:  Payments to Debtors

Net

        13,003.72             0.00

             0.00          7,972.50

        13,003.72          5,031.22

        13,003.72          5,031.22

          0.00

Checking Account - ********1661

BofA - Money Market Account - ********0430

114,663.40

13,003.72

------------------------

127,667.12

==============

(Excludes Account

Transfers)

76,885.57

5,031.22

------------------------

81,916.79

==============

(Excludes Payments

To Debtors)

45,750.33

0.00

------------------------

45,750.33

==============

Total Funds

On Hand

TOTAL - ALL ACCOUNTS NET DEPOSITS

           NET

DISBURSEMENTS

ACCOUNT

BALANCE

Page Subtotals              0.00              0.00

Ver: 18.05
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 10)



Date: July 13, 2015Page 1

Case Number: 11-42129

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLCDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

5800-00

           $0.00      $51,435.03
058
000001B Priority       $51,435.03COLLIN COUNTY TAX

ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR

PO BOX 8046

McKINNEY, TX  75070

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00
058
0000047A Priority            $0.00Kenneth Kusar

248 Sewickley Oakmont Rd.

Pittsburgh, PA 15237

5800-00

           $0.00       $5,953.76
058
000009 Priority        $5,953.76Texas Workforce Commission

Regulatory Integrity Division - SAU

101 E 15th St Room 556

Austin TX 78778-0001

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00
058
000012 Priority            $0.00Tia Scott

5421 5th Terrace South

Birmingham, AL 35212

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00
058
000014 Priority            $0.00Maura Fitzsimmons

4216 SE 1ST COURT

Capec0ral, FL

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00
058
000015 Priority            $0.00Mindy Wilson

3906 Hamilton Ave Apt 2

San Jose, CA 95130-1526

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00
058
000016 Priority            $0.00Gina Nocero

2142 28th St

Astoria, NY 11105-2951

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00
058
000021 Priority            $0.00Kelly Sargeant

540 Cuesta Dr

Aptos, CA 95003-5504

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00
058
000032A Priority            $0.00Teresa Stevens

903 W 3rd St

Webb City, MO 64870-2162

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00
058
000037 Priority            $0.00Jeremiah Stewart And Amanda Stewart

1800-D2 Saint David St

Kill Devil Hills, NC 27948-9074

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00
058
000038 Priority            $0.00Jeremiah Stewart And Amanda Stewart

1800-D2 Saint David St

Kill Devil Hills, NC 27948-9074

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00
058
000047B Priority            $0.00Kenneth Kusar

248 Sewickley Oakmont Rd.

Pittsburgh, PA 15237

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00
058
000048A Priority            $0.00Sandra Frost

115 Olivera Dr # B

Vacaville, CA 95688
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Case Number: 11-42129

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLCDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00
058
000079A Priority            $0.00Barbara Campbell

234 Lynn St

Peabody, MA 01960-6516

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00
058
000082 Priority            $0.00Comptroller of Public Accounts

c/o Office of the Attorney General

Bankruptcy - Collections Division

PO Box 12548

Austin TX 78711-2548

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00
058
000085A Priority            $0.00John Muszynski

386 Stratford Rd

Des Plaines, IL 60016-2110

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00
058
000095 Priority            $0.00Timothy Munchmeyer

117 Eagle Ridge Rd

Lake Orion, MI 48360-2612

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00
058
000098 Priority            $0.00Edmundo Ramos

6313 Gallegos Ter

San Diego, CA 92114-7016

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00
058
000112A Priority            $0.00Brian And Denise Duba

3853 Rustic Avenue

Grandville, MI 49418

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00
058
000119C Priority            $0.00Brian Gillen

PO Box 137

Ramey, PA 16671-0137

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00
058
000122A Priority            $0.00Peggy Boswell

PO Box 293

Palestine, AR 72372-0293

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00
058
000124A Priority            $0.00Charles Mowery

262 W 11th St

Elmira, NY 14903-1504

7100-00

           $0.00       $9,637.18
070
000001C Unsecured        $9,637.18COLLIN COUNTY TAX

ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR

C/O GAY MCCALL ISAACKS ET AL

777 E 15TH ST

PLANO TX 75074

7100-00

           $0.00       $4,983.46
070
000002 Unsecured        $4,983.46TW Telecom Inc.

10475 Park Meadows Drive

Littleton, CO 801

7100-00

           $0.00       $6,495.00
070
000004 Unsecured        $6,495.00PeopleAnswers, Inc.

PO Box 833

Dallas, TX 75201
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Case Number: 11-42129

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLCDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,500.00
070
000005 Unsecured        $1,500.00Frank Perry

PO Box 2126

Lynn, MA 01902

7100-00

           $0.00       $6,660.59
070
000006 Unsecured        $6,660.59Richard Conner

18479 Calle La Serra

Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067

7100-00

           $0.00      $78,560.36
070
000007 Unsecured       $78,560.36Sungard Availability Services

Maureen A. McGreevey, Esquire

680 E. Swedesford Rd.

Wayne, PA 19087

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000008 Unsecured            $0.00Larry Burden and Sean Bolden

Fell & Wood

3021 E. Renner Rd., Suite 140

Richardson, TX 75082

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,800.00
070
000010 Unsecured        $1,800.00Nancy Bukantis

c/o Nancy E. Stroud, Esq.

951 Albany Shaker Road

Latham, NY 12110

7100-00

           $0.00     $453,487.47
070
000011 Unsecured      $453,487.47Davenport Law, P.C.

5950 Sherry Lane

Suite 350

Dallas, Texas 75225

7100-00

           $0.00         $215.22
070
000012B Unsecured          $215.22Tia Scott

5421 5th Terrace South

Birmingham, AL 35212

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,083.34
070
000013 Unsecured        $1,083.34Timothy Beauchamp

7319 E 33rd St

Tulsa, OK 74145-1225

7100-00

           $0.00         $754.00
070
000014B Unsecured          $754.00Maura Fitzsimmons

4216 SE 1ST COURT

Capec0ral, FL

7100-00

           $0.00         $389.72
070
000016B Unsecured          $389.72Gina Nocero

2142 28th St

Astoria, NY 11105-2951

7100-00

           $0.00       $4,000.00
070
000017 Unsecured        $4,000.00Lydia J Perez Lugo

6543 Churchill Way

Dallas, TX 75230-1935

7100-00

           $0.00       $6,660.59
070
000018 Unsecured        $6,660.59Richard Conner

18479 Calle La Serra

Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067

7100-00

           $0.00       $3,500.00
070
000019B Unsecured        $3,500.00Barbara Campbell

234 Lynn St

Peabody, MA 01960-6516
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Case Number: 11-42129

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLCDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

7100-00

           $0.00         $473.98
070
000021B Unsecured          $473.98Kelly Sargeant

540 Cuesta Dr

Aptos, CA 95003-5504

7100-00

           $0.00       $5,284.06
070
000022 Unsecured        $5,284.06Alma Dacanay

4 Cananea Pl

Burlingame, CA 94010-5939

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000023 Unsecured            $0.00Dennis Driebel

5701 Captain John Smith Loop

N Ft Myers, FL 33917-9016

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,500.00
070
000024 Unsecured        $1,500.00Theresa Brewer

2399 E 14th St Spc 71

San Leandro, CA 94577-6053

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,500.00
070
000025 Unsecured        $1,500.00Brenda Williams

357 Arrowhead Rd

Malvern, AR 72104-3673

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000026 Unsecured            $0.00Tasha Michael

723 S 2nd St

De Soto, MO 63020-2012

7100-00

           $0.00         $800.00
070
000027 Unsecured          $800.00James Cook

218 Romaine Spring Vw

Fenton, MO 63026-5833

7100-00

           $0.00       $2,000.00
070
000028 Unsecured        $2,000.00Brenda Dibello

6706 NW 30th St

Margate, FL 33063-5568

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000029 Unsecured            $0.00John White

1904 Fairfax Ct NE

Winter Haven, FL 33881-1770

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000030 Unsecured            $0.00SHARON LYON

3956 Irish Setter Dr

Fort Worth, TX 76123-2597

7100-00

           $0.00       $6,361.85
070
000031 Unsecured        $6,361.85Nancy Backes

303 S Mill St

Hazleton, IN 47640-9020

7100-00

           $0.00         $134.23
070
000032B Unsecured          $134.23Teresa Stevens

903 W 3rd St

Webb City, MO 64870-2162

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000033 Unsecured            $0.00Douglas Hayes

2740 W Olive Ave Spc 113

Fresno, CA 93728-2458

7100-00

           $0.00       $2,500.00
070
000034 Unsecured        $2,500.00William Taylor

16011 S 18th Ln

Phoenix, AZ 85045-1767
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Case Number: 11-42129

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLCDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,284.00
070
000035 Unsecured        $1,284.00Joanne Battle

4768 Woodville Hwy Apt 1138

Tallahassee, FL 32305-0911

7100-00

           $0.00       $3,600.00
070
000036 Unsecured        $3,600.00Joan Turnquist

PO Box 1696

Chester, CA 96020-1696

7100-00

           $0.00       $2,748.41
070
000039 Unsecured        $2,748.41Kevin Crittendon

180 Mabel St NW

Comstock Park, MI 49321-8565

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,670.00
070
000040 Unsecured        $1,670.00Charles Solarek

1190 S Main Rd # B

Mountain Top, PA 18707-3123

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,398.45
070
000041 Unsecured        $1,398.45Terry Decker

RR 1 Box 123

Lancaster, MO 63548-9754

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000042 Unsecured            $0.00Shwang Knei Yee

9900 Mason Ave

Chatsworth, CA 91311

7100-00

           $0.00         $317.07
070
000043B Unsecured          $317.07GALILEO MENDOZA

512 Eloise St

Pittsburgh, PA 15212-4507

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,808.40
070
000044 Unsecured        $1,808.40Julia Martorano

160 Leffelle St, S

Salem, OR 97302

7100-00

           $0.00       $2,043.04
070
000045 Unsecured        $2,043.04Chad Martorano

160 Leffelle St. S

Salem, OR 97302

7100-00

           $0.00       $3,741.27
070
000046 Unsecured        $3,741.27Asa Huber

2220 The Crossings Dr

Mckinney, TX 75069-0948

7100-00

           $0.00       $2,245.80
070
000047B Unsecured        $2,245.80Kenneth Kusar

248 Sewickley Oakmont Rd.

Pittsburgh, PA 15237

7100-00

           $0.00       $2,088.32
070
000048B Unsecured        $2,088.32Sandra Frost

115 Olivera Dr # B

Vacaville, CA 95688

7100-00

           $0.00       $3,016.62
070
000049 Unsecured        $3,016.62Sam Deatherage

2321 NW 196th St.

Edmond, OK 73012

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000050 Unsecured            $0.00Bert Lannon

4209 Stonecrest Dr

Brewster, NY 10509-4047
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Case Number: 11-42129

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLCDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,207.36
070
000051 Unsecured        $1,207.36Eric Lewis

3100 Austin Dr

Plano, TX 75025-5408

7100-00

           $0.00       $3,000.00
070
000052 Unsecured        $3,000.00John Schon

58 Concord Street

Bristol , CT 06010

7100-00

           $0.00       $3,115.07
070
000053 Unsecured        $3,115.07Travis Wolff, LLP

15950 Dallas Parkway, suite 600

Dallas,TX 75348

7100-00

           $0.00      $12,000.00
070
000054 Unsecured       $12,000.00Charles Beasley

13027 Buxley St

Houston, TX 77045-3116

7100-00

           $0.00       $3,462.00
070
000055 Unsecured        $3,462.00Kimberly Woodson

1208 Parkman Street

Lufkin, TX 75901

7100-00

           $0.00       $6,245.67
070
000057 Unsecured        $6,245.67Renee Marie Roy

Law Office of Heidi A. Gifford

13 West Fulton St.

Gloversville, NY 12078

7100-00

           $0.00         $965.88
070
000058 Unsecured          $965.88Elsa Melgar

1101 E 13th St

Beaumont, CA 92223-1717

7100-00

           $0.00       $5,000.00
070
000059 Unsecured        $5,000.00Kapil Khatri

1735 Carmel Ct

Hayward, CA 94541-5241

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,700.00
070
000060 Unsecured        $1,700.00Mary Brown

549 Wareham Rd

Plymouth MA 02360

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000061 Unsecured            $0.00Cynthia Gee

165 Kringsbush Rd

St Johnsville, NY 13452-2313

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000063 Unsecured            $0.00Roland Loeffler

1790 Haiku Rd.

Haiku HI 96708

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000064 Unsecured            $0.00Nathaniel Gladding

1506 Lyndle Rd.

Montgomery, Al 35107

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000065 Unsecured            $0.00Millicent Hicks

1410 E 3rd Ave

Bay Shore, NY 11706-4224

7100-00

           $0.00       $4,022.17
070
000066 Unsecured        $4,022.17Gary Mills

18780 Nola St

Livonia, MI 48152-2639
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Case Number: 11-42129

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLCDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

7100-00

           $0.00      $22,626.49
070
000067 Unsecured       $22,626.49Albert Gluc

10 Berkshire View Ter

Saugerties, NY 12477-3646

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000068 Unsecured            $0.00Eric Lewis

3100 Austin Dr

Plano, TX 75025-5408

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,097.20
070
000069 Unsecured        $1,097.20Eric Lewis

3100 Austin Dr

Plano, TX 75025-5408

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000070 Unsecured            $0.00SHARON LYON

3956 Irish Setter Dr

Fort Worth, TX 76123-2597

7100-00

           $0.00       $2,600.00
070
000071 Unsecured        $2,600.00Jeremiah Stewart And Amanda Stewart

1800-D2 Saint David St

Kill Devil Hills, NC 27948-9074

7100-00

           $0.00       $6,000.00
070
000072 Unsecured        $6,000.00William Beal

14117 87th Ave

Seminole, FL 33776-2032

7100-00

           $0.00       $6,000.00
070
000074 Unsecured        $6,000.00Karen Elmore

320 Beach 100st Apt 5J

Rockaway Park, NY 11694

7100-00

           $0.00       $2,000.00
070
000075 Unsecured        $2,000.00Brenda Dibello

6706 NW 30th St

Margate, FL 33063-5568

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,500.00
070
000076 Unsecured        $1,500.00Frank Perry

PO Box 2126

Lynn, MA 01902

7100-00

           $0.00         $250.22
070
000077 Unsecured          $250.22Elizabeth Booth (Suzy)

8213 Tamarack Ct

Birch Run, MI 48415-8539

7100-00

           $0.00         $704.01
070
000078 Unsecured          $704.01Becky A. Brudner

10608 N Humble Camp Rd.

Dickinson, TX 77539

7100-00

           $0.00       $2,771.00
070
000079B Unsecured        $2,771.00Barbara Campbell

234 Lynn St

Peabody, MA 01960-6516

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,690.00
070
000080 Unsecured        $1,690.00Gabriel Gaspar

8 Church St # 8

Somerset, MA 02726-5705

7100-00

           $0.00         $300.00
070
000081 Unsecured          $300.00Tammy Ledridge

1005 Lema Ave

Modesto, CA 95351-3813
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Case Number: 11-42129

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLCDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

7100-00

           $0.00       $3,500.00
070
000083 Unsecured        $3,500.00Chad Mclaren

9153 Jakes Path

Largo, FL 33771-6312

7100-00

           $0.00       $6,600.00
070
000084B Unsecured        $6,600.00Jeffrey Collins

9450 Live Oak Pl Apt 104

Davie, FL 33324-4716

7100-00

           $0.00       $9,869.70
070
000085B Unsecured        $9,869.70John Muszynski

386 Stratford Rd

Des Plaines, IL 60016-2110

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000086 Unsecured            $0.00John Bologa

PO Box 5643

Spring Hill, FL 34611-5643

7100-00

           $0.00         $600.00
070
000087 Unsecured          $600.00Maria Figueroa

3266 Haviland Ct Apt 102

Palm Harbor, FL 34684-1893

7100-00

           $0.00       $3,300.00
070
000088 Unsecured        $3,300.00Gary Mills

18780 Nola St

Livonia, MI 48152-2639

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000089 Unsecured            $0.00Dorothy Jordan

PO Box 476

Dumas, AR 71639-0476

7100-00

           $0.00         $600.00
070
000090 Unsecured          $600.00John Ritter

1224 Freeport Rd

Kittanning, PA 16201-4564

7100-00

           $0.00       $5,280.00
070
000091 Unsecured        $5,280.00Janessa Tellez

1002 B Loma Lane

Marble Falls, TX 78654

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000092 Unsecured            $0.00Alfred Pinedo

1408 16th St

Los Osos, CA 93402-1817

7100-00

           $0.00       $2,500.00
070
000093 Unsecured        $2,500.00Emil Morales

96 Bostwick Ln

Chicopee, MA 01020-2906

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000094 Unsecured            $0.00John White

1904 Fairfax Ct NE

Winter Haven, FL 33881-1770

7100-00

           $0.00       $2,841.69
070
000096 Unsecured        $2,841.69Celia Lynch

210 Garrell St

Whiteville, NC 28472-3631

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,500.00
070
000097 Unsecured        $1,500.00Richard Rinehart

314 3rd Ave S

Lake Worth, FL 33460-4227
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Case Number: 11-42129

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLCDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

7100-00

           $0.00       $5,200.00
070
000099 Unsecured        $5,200.00April Gasbarro

104 Cambridge Rd

Coatesville, PA 19320-5516

7100-00

           $0.00       $2,500.00
070
000100 Unsecured        $2,500.00Michelle Pratchett

939 W 45th Ave

Gary, IN 46408-3802

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,299.11
070
000102 Unsecured        $1,299.11Patricia Tropp

4846 Kimberly Ct

Oak Forest, IL 60452-4508

7100-00

           $0.00       $2,748.41
070
000103 Unsecured        $2,748.41Kevin Crittendon

180 Mabel St NW

Comstock Park, MI 49321-8565

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000104 Unsecured            $0.00Anna Yale

985 Beech Street Ext

Reynoldsville, PA 15851-5823

7100-00

           $0.00       $8,463.39
070
000105 Unsecured        $8,463.39Ray Estrada

1190 Mission St. # P24

San Francisco, CA 94103

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,779.84
070
000106 Unsecured        $1,779.84Vincent Iovinella

1566 Division St

Amsterdam, NY 12010-6809

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000109 Unsecured            $0.00Gregory Jensen

9221 N Wyman Rd

Edmore, MI 48829-8700

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,292.97
070
000111 Unsecured        $1,292.97Lindsay Acord

3013 Debra Ct

Auburn Hills, MI 48326-2043

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,055.02
070
000112B Unsecured        $1,055.02Brian And Denise Duba

3853 Rustic Avenue

Grandville, MI 49418

7100-00

           $0.00      $15,352.15
070
000114 Unsecured       $15,352.15Ha Nhu Nguyen

227 Boston St.

Dorchester, MA 02125-1615

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000115 Unsecured            $0.00Karen L. Jones

604 Oak Ln

Queen City, TX 75572

7100-00

           $0.00       $3,000.00
070
000116 Unsecured        $3,000.00Tony Feagley

2718 Pollack Ave

Evansville, IN 47714-4458

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,473.40
070
000117 Unsecured        $1,473.40Anna Sauble

PO Box 163

124 Church St

Glen Rock, PA 17327-1104
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Case Number: 11-42129

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLCDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

7100-00

           $0.00       $4,000.00
070
000118 Unsecured        $4,000.00Gary Thomas

2909 Howden St

Muskegon Heights, MI 49444-2113

7100-00

           $0.00         $377.49
070
000119B Unsecured          $377.49Brian Gillen

PO Box 137

Ramey, PA 16671-0137

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000120 Unsecured            $0.00Karen Mccall

67 Elmwood Ave

Roosevelt, NY 11575-1805

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000121 Unsecured            $0.00Jackie Norton

PO Box 1370

Liberty, MO 64069-1370

7100-00

           $0.00       $2,416.38
070
000122B Unsecured        $2,416.38Peggy Boswell

PO Box 293

Palestine, AR 72372-0293

7100-00

           $0.00       $7,500.00
070
000123 Unsecured        $7,500.00Ronald Milligan

11532 Freeway Pl NE

Albuquerque, NM 87123-1314

7100-00

           $0.00       $3,794.82
070
000124B Unsecured        $3,794.82Charles Mowery

262 W 11th St

Elmira, NY 14903-1504

7100-00

           $0.00      $15,857.00
070
000125B Unsecured       $15,857.00Shwang Knei Yee

9900 Mason Ave

Chatsworth, CA 91311

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,018.00
070
000126 Unsecured        $1,018.00Ian Malcolm

951 Ferrill Ave

Yeadon, PA 19050

7100-00

           $0.00      $13,588.89
070
000127 Unsecured       $13,588.89Diana Politis

1343 Acorn Cir

Apopka, FL 32703-3728

7100-00

           $0.00       $3,800.00
070
000128 Unsecured        $3,800.00Robert Sionne

2769 Creekside Dr

San Jose, CA 95132-3508

7100-00

           $0.00       $3,000.00
070
000129 Unsecured        $3,000.00Florencio Flores

7034 Brookhaven Rd

San Diego, CA 92114-7156

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,168.76
070
000130 Unsecured        $1,168.76John Gietzen

414 W. Cole

Webster, TX 77598

7100-00

           $0.00      $10,000.00
070
000132 Unsecured       $10,000.00Maria Lemley

151 Dormont Dr NE

Huntsville, AL 35810-1086
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Date: July 13, 2015Page 11

Case Number: 11-42129

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLCDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

7100-00

           $0.00       $4,172.00
070
000133B Unsecured        $4,172.00Elizabeth Ilog

1411 Capri Ave

Petaluma, CA 94954-1452

7100-00

           $0.00       $2,800.00
070
000134 Unsecured        $2,800.00Tia Scott

5421 5th Terrace South

Birmingham, AL 35212

7100-00

           $0.00       $4,611.00
070
000136 Unsecured        $4,611.00Ellis Malovany

63 Wilder Rd

Suffern, NY 10901-2300

7100-00

           $0.00       $2,000.00
070
000137 Unsecured        $2,000.00Jeanine Walton

106 Verde Ct.

Los Gatos, CA 95032

7100-00

           $0.00       $1,091.76
070
000139 Unsecured        $1,091.76Rhonda Watson

204 Valley Ln

Crockett, TX 75835-1328

7100-00

           $0.00         $590.86
070
000140 Unsecured          $590.86Vedra Spruill

44-A Clason Point Ln

Bronx, NY 10473-4101

7100-00

           $0.00       $3,180.00
070
000141 Unsecured        $3,180.00Betty Shelly

18109 Wintergarden Ave

Port Charlotte, FL 33948

7100-00

           $0.00       $5,663.85
070
000142 Unsecured        $5,663.85Lorraine Lansing

PO Box 1625

Shiprock, NM 87420-1625

7100-00

           $0.00       $3,730.92
070
000143 Unsecured        $3,730.92Sam Delgado

16842 Roosevelt Ln

Huntington Beach, CA 92649-4045

4110-00

           $0.00           $0.00
050
000001 Secured            $0.00COLLIN COUNTY TAX

ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR

C/O GAY MCCALL ISAACKS ET AL

777 E 15TH ST

PLANO TX 75074

4110-00

           $0.00           $0.00
050
000019A Secured            $0.00Barbara Campbell

234 Lynn St

Peabody, MA 01960-6516

4210-00

           $0.00           $0.00
050
000020 Secured            $0.00Lorraine Sanchez

80833 Avery Dr

Indio, CA 92201-8466

4210-00

           $0.00           $0.00
050
000043A Secured            $0.00GALILEO MENDOZA

512 Eloise St

Pittsburgh, PA 15212-4507
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Case Number: 11-42129

GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLCDebtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

4110-00

           $0.00           $0.00
050
000084A Secured            $0.00Jeffrey Collins

9450 Live Oak Pl Apt 104

Davie, FL 33324-4716

4210-00

           $0.00           $0.00
050
000107 Secured            $0.00Paul Metelus

507 Whitehall Ave

Sw Palmbay, FL 32908

4210-00

           $0.00           $0.00
050
000119A Secured            $0.00Brian Gillen

PO Box 137

Ramey, PA 16671-0137

4210-00

           $0.00           $0.00
050
000125A Secured            $0.00Shwang Knei Yee

9900 Mason Ave

Chatsworth, CA 91311

4110-00

           $0.00           $0.00
050
000133A Secured            $0.00Elizabeth Ilog

1411 Capri Ave

Petaluma, CA 94954-1452

           $0.00     $947,005.70      $947,005.70Case Totals:

Code #:  Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type
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TRUSTEE’S PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION
 

Exhibit D
 
Case No.: 11-42129
Case Name: GREENSHIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC
Trustee Name: CHRISTOPHER J. MOSER

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:
 

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Balance on hand $  

Claim No. Claimant Claim Asserted

Allowed
Amount of
Claim

Interim
Payment to
Date

Proposed
Payment

000001

COLLIN COUNTY
TAX
ASSESSOR/COLL
ECTOR $  $  $  $  

000019A Barbara Campbell $  $  $  $  

000020 Lorraine Sanchez $  $  $  $  

000043A
GALILEO
MENDOZA $  $  $  $  

000084A Jeffrey Collins $  $  $  $  

000107 Paul Metelus $  $  $  $  

000119A Brian Gillen $  $  $  $  

000133A Elizabeth Ilog $  $  $  $  

000125A Shwang Knei Yee $  $  $  $  

Total to be paid to secured creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  
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0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,500.00

0.00

61,072.21

3,000.00

1,500.00

317.07

5,000.00

15,857.00

4,172.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

45,750.33

45,750.33

0.00



 

Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:
 

NONE

 
In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the Court,

priority claims totaling $  must be paid in advance of any dividend to general (unsecured)
creditors.
 

Allowed priority claims are:
 

Reason/Applicant Total Requested
Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

Trustee Fees: CHRISTOPHER J. MOSER $  $   $  

Trustee Expenses: CHRISTOPHER J.
MOSER $  $   $  

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses $  

Remaining Balance $  

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

0000047A Kenneth Kusar $   $   $  

000009
Texas Workforce
Commission $  $   $  

000012 Tia Scott $   $   $  

000014 Maura Fitzsimmons $   $   $  

000015 Mindy Wilson $   $   $  

000016 Gina Nocero $   $   $  

000021 Kelly Sargeant $   $   $  

000032A Teresa Stevens $   $   $  

000037
Jeremiah Stewart And
Amanda Stewart $   $   $  
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0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,953.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

57,388.79

5,982.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,358.62

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

7,394.31

0.00

0.00

0.00

13,376.31

5,982.00

7,394.31 0.00

32,374.02



 
The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed payment

less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing authorities).
 

Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $  have been allowed and
will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. The
timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be   percent, plus interest (if
applicable).
 

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:
 

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000038
Jeremiah Stewart And
Amanda Stewart $   $   $  

000048A Sandra Frost $   $   $  

000079A Barbara Campbell $   $   $  

000082
Comptroller of Public
Accounts $   $   $  

000085A John Muszynski $   $   $  

000095 Timothy Munchmeyer $   $   $  

000098 Edmundo Ramos $   $   $  

000112A Brian And Denise Duba $   $   $  

000122A Peggy Boswell $   $   $  

000124A Charles Mowery $   $   $  

000001B
COLLIN COUNTY TAX
ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR $  $   $  

000047B Kenneth Kusar $   $   $  

000119C Brian Gillen $   $   $  

Total to be paid to priority creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  
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0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

51,435.03

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

889,616.91

0.0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

32,374.02

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

29,015.40



Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000002 TW Telecom Inc. $  $   $  

000004 PeopleAnswers, Inc. $  $   $  

000005 Frank Perry $  $   $  

000006 Richard Conner $  $   $  

000007
Sungard Availability
Services $  $   $  

000008
Larry Burden and Sean
Bolden $   $   $  

000010 Nancy Bukantis $  $   $  

000011 Davenport Law, P.C. $  $   $  

000013 Timothy Beauchamp $  $   $  

000017 Lydia J Perez Lugo $  $   $  

000018 Richard Conner $  $   $  

000022 Alma Dacanay $  $   $  

000023 Dennis Driebel $   $   $  

000024 Theresa Brewer $  $   $  

000025 Brenda Williams $  $   $  

000026 Tasha Michael $   $   $  

000027 James Cook $   $   $  

000028 Brenda Dibello $  $   $  

000029 John White $   $   $  

000030 SHARON LYON $   $   $  

000031 Nancy Backes $  $   $  

000033 Douglas Hayes $   $   $  

000034 William Taylor $  $   $  

000035 Joanne Battle $  $   $  
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0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

453,487.47

1,083.34

6,495.00

1,500.00

4,983.46

0.00

1,800.00

6,660.59

78,560.36 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,500.00

6,660.59

5,284.06

800.00

2,000.00

1,500.00

0.00

4,000.00

2,500.00

0.00

1,284.00

0.00

6,361.85

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000036 Joan Turnquist $  $   $  

000039 Kevin Crittendon $  $   $  

000040 Charles Solarek $  $   $  

000041 Terry Decker $  $   $  

000042 Shwang Knei Yee $   $   $  

000044 Julia Martorano $  $   $  

000045 Chad Martorano $  $   $  

000046 Asa Huber $  $   $  

000047B Kenneth Kusar $  $   $  

000049 Sam Deatherage $  $   $  

000050 Bert Lannon $   $   $  

000051 Eric Lewis $  $   $  

000052 John Schon $  $   $  

000053 Travis Wolff, LLP $  $   $  

000054 Charles Beasley $  $   $  

000055 Kimberly Woodson $  $   $  

000057 Renee Marie Roy $  $   $  

000058 Elsa Melgar $   $   $  

000059 Kapil Khatri $  $   $  

000060 Mary Brown $  $   $  

000061 Cynthia Gee $   $   $  

000063 Roland Loeffler $   $   $  

000064 Nathaniel Gladding $   $   $  

000065 Millicent Hicks $   $   $  

000066 Gary Mills $  $   $  
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0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,670.00

2,748.41

0.00

1,398.45

3,600.00

12,000.00

3,115.07

3,000.00

1,207.36

0.00

3,016.62

2,245.80

2,043.04

3,741.27

1,808.40

0.00

1,700.00

0.00

0.00

4,022.17

0.00

3,462.00

6,245.67

965.88

5,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000067 Albert Gluc $  $   $  

000068 Eric Lewis $   $   $  

000069 Eric Lewis $  $   $  

000070 SHARON LYON $   $   $  

000071
Jeremiah Stewart And
Amanda Stewart $  $   $  

000072 William Beal $  $   $  

000074 Karen Elmore $  $   $  

000075 Brenda Dibello $  $   $  

000076 Frank Perry $  $   $  

000077 Elizabeth Booth (Suzy) $   $   $  

000078 Becky A. Brudner $   $   $  

000080 Gabriel Gaspar $  $   $  

000081 Tammy Ledridge $   $   $  

000083 Chad Mclaren $  $   $  

000086 John Bologa $   $   $  

000087 Maria Figueroa $   $   $  

000088 Gary Mills $  $   $  

000089 Dorothy Jordan $   $   $  

000090 John Ritter $   $   $  

000091 Janessa Tellez $  $   $  

000092 Alfred Pinedo $   $   $  

000093 Emil Morales $  $   $  

000094 John White $   $   $  

000096 Celia Lynch $  $   $  
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0.00

600.00

0.00

3,500.00

300.00

1,690.00

704.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

600.00

5,280.00

3,300.00

0.00

2,841.69

0.00

0.00

2,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,500.00

2,000.00

6,000.00

6,000.00

250.22

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

22,626.49

0.00

0.00

2,600.00

0.00

0.00

1,097.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000097 Richard Rinehart $  $   $  

000099 April Gasbarro $  $   $  

000100 Michelle Pratchett $  $   $  

000102 Patricia Tropp $  $   $  

000103 Kevin Crittendon $  $   $  

000104 Anna Yale $   $   $  

000105 Ray Estrada $  $   $  

000106 Vincent Iovinella $  $   $  

000109 Gregory Jensen $   $   $  

000111 Lindsay Acord $  $   $  

000114 Ha Nhu Nguyen $  $   $  

000115 Karen L. Jones $   $   $  

000116 Tony Feagley $  $   $  

000117 Anna Sauble $  $   $  

000118 Gary Thomas $  $   $  

000120 Karen Mccall $   $   $  

000121 Jackie Norton $   $   $  

000123 Ronald Milligan $  $   $  

000125B Shwang Knei Yee $  $   $  

000126 Ian Malcolm $  $   $  

000127 Diana Politis $  $   $  

000128 Robert Sionne $  $   $  

000129 Florencio Flores $  $   $  

000130 John Gietzen $  $   $  

000132 Maria Lemley $  $   $  
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1,500.00

2,500.00

5,200.00

1,299.11

2,748.41

0.00

1,292.97

0.00

1,779.84

8,463.39

1,473.40

3,000.00

0.00

15,352.15

0.00

4,000.00

0.00

15,857.00

7,500.00

13,588.89

1,018.00

3,000.00

3,800.00

10,000.00

1,168.76 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000134 Tia Scott $  $   $  

000136 Ellis Malovany $  $   $  

000137 Jeanine Walton $  $   $  

000139 Rhonda Watson $  $   $  

000140 Vedra Spruill $   $   $  

000141 Betty Shelly $  $   $  

000142 Lorraine Lansing $  $   $  

000143 Sam Delgado $  $   $  

000001C
COLLIN COUNTY TAX
ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR $  $   $  

000019B Barbara Campbell $  $   $  

000084B Jeffrey Collins $  $   $  

000133B Elizabeth Ilog $  $   $  

000021B Kelly Sargeant $   $   $  

000012B Tia Scott $   $   $  

000014B Maura Fitzsimmons $   $   $  

000016B Gina Nocero $   $   $  

000032B Teresa Stevens $   $   $  

000048B Sandra Frost $  $   $  

000079B Barbara Campbell $  $   $  

000085B John Muszynski $  $   $  

000043B GALILEO MENDOZA $   $   $  

000112B Brian And Denise Duba $  $   $  

000119B Brian Gillen $   $   $  

000122B Peggy Boswell $  $   $  
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0.002,800.00

1,055.02

317.07

9,869.70

754.00

215.22

473.98

4,172.00

2,771.00

2,088.32

134.23

389.72

2,416.38

377.49

3,500.00

9,637.18

6,600.00

3,180.00

590.86

3,730.92

5,663.85

4,611.00

1,091.76

2,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



 

 
Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $  have been allowed and will

be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general (unsecured) claims
have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be   percent.
 

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:
 

NONE

 

 
Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims ordered

subordinated by the Court totaling $  have been allowed and will be paid pro rata only after all
allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The dividend for
subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be   percent.
 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims ordered
subordinated by the Court are as follows:
 

NONE

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000124B Charles Mowery $  $   $  

Total to be paid to timely general unsecured creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  
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0.00

0.0

0.00

0.00

3,794.82

0.00

0.000.00

0.0


